



## Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/5/2025

### Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 005 **Contract ID:** 0304-0029 **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** March 05, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 5 - Statewide (Brewery  
Stree, New Haven)  
**Advertised on:** 11/27/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 748 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** NAUGATUCK RAILROAD STATION **Project(s):** TBD

| Rank | Vendor Name                                | Total Bid       | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | Rizzo Corporation                          | \$21,308,575.05 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | O & G Industries                           | \$21,700,000.00 | 101.84%            |
| 3    | Manafort Brothers Inc                      | \$24,687,845.65 | 115.86%            |
| 4    | Project 0304-0029 a Loureiro Joint Venture | \$28,215,310.50 | 132.41%            |



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0304-0029      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** March 05, 2025      **District(s):** District 5 - Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)  
**Call Order:** 005      **Project(s):** TBD  
**Contract Time:** 748 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** NAUGATUCK RAILROAD STATION

| Line No / Item ID                                                                                           |                    | (1) Rizzo Corporation |               | (2) O & G Industries   |               | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| Item Description                                                                                            |                    |                       |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                                        | Quantity and Units | Unit Price            | Ext Amount    | Unit Price             | Ext Amount    | Unit Price                | Ext Amount    |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                           |                    |                       |               |                        |               |                           |               |
|                                                                                                             |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>   |               | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |               |                           |               |
| 0010                                                                                                        | 0000985 (1.000)    | 56,845.00000          | 56,845.00     | 48,375.00000           | 48,375.00     | 54,000.00000              | 54,000.00     |
| TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **                                                               |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0020                                                                                                        | 0063510 (1.000)    | 14,439,000.00000      | 14,439,000.00 | 13,395,659.14000       | 13,395,659.14 | 18,000,000.00000          | 18,000,000.00 |
| RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **                                                          |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0030                                                                                                        | 0099990 (1.000)    | 47,000.00000          | 47,000.00     | 90,133.00000           | 90,133.00     | 42,500.00000              | 42,500.00     |
| RAILROAD COMMUNICATION AND SIGNAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **                                         |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0040                                                                                                        | 0101000 (1.000)    | 21,843.00000          | 21,843.00     | 28,500.00000           | 28,500.00     | 107,500.00000             | 107,500.00    |
| ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **                                                |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0050                                                                                                        | 0101117 500.000    | 51.25000              | 25,625.00     | 31.00000               | 15,500.00     | 7.25000                   | 3,625.00      |
| CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **                                                  |                    | c.y.                  |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0060                                                                                                        | 0101128 (1.000)    | 29,474.00000          | 29,474.00     | 60,000.00000           | 60,000.00     | 1,000.00000               | 1,000.00      |
| SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0070                                                                                                        | 0107090 11.000     | 1,200.00000           | 13,200.00     | 1,800.00000            | 19,800.00     | 1,285.00000               | 14,135.00     |
| CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **                                      |                    | ea.                   |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0080                                                                                                        | 0201001 (1.000)    | 45,000.00000          | 45,000.00     | 17,200.00000           | 17,200.00     | 295,000.00000             | 295,000.00    |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                                       |                    | LS                    |               |                        |               |                           |               |
| 0090                                                                                                        | 0202000 752.000    | 23.00000              | 17,296.00     | 25.00000               | 18,800.00     | 36.25000                  | 27,260.00     |
| EARTH EXCAVATION                                                                                            |                    | c.y.                  |               |                        |               |                           |               |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member               |         |           | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |                        | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                          |         |           | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                           |         |           | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>   |            |                      | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                           |            |
| 0100                                                                        | 0202315 | 750.000   | 126.35000             | 94,762.50  | 125.00000            | 93,750.00              | 55.00000                  | 41,250.00  |
| DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **               |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0110                                                                        | 0202529 | 300.000   | 8.00000               | 2,400.00   | 6.50000              | 1,950.00               | 4.20000                   | 1,260.00   |
| CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                            |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0120                                                                        | 0202640 | 4.000     | 3,685.00000           | 14,740.00  | 1,000.00000          | 4,000.00               | 1,875.00000               | 7,500.00   |
| 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions ** |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0130                                                                        | 0207000 | 6,855.000 | 30.00000              | 205,650.00 | 63.00000             | 431,865.00             | 21.00000                  | 143,955.00 |
| BORROW                                                                      |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0140                                                                        | 0209001 | 5,025.000 | 3.50000               | 17,587.50  | 3.00000              | 15,075.00              | 5.10000                   | 25,627.50  |
| FORMATION OF SUBGRADE                                                       |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0150                                                                        | 0210017 | (1.000)   | 165,000.00000         | 165,000.00 | 175,000.00000        | 175,000.00             | 500,000.00000             | 500,000.00 |
| INFILTRATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **                            |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0160                                                                        | 0210821 | 2,000.000 | 1.00000               | 2,000.00   | 1.00000              | 2,000.00               | 1.00000                   | 2,000.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **                        |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0170                                                                        | 0211000 | 278.000   | 37.00000              | 10,286.00  | 25.00000             | 6,950.00               | 27.00000                  | 7,506.00   |
| ANTI-TRACKING PAD                                                           |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0180                                                                        | 0216012 | 51.000    | 460.00000             | 23,460.00  | 290.00000            | 14,790.00              | 475.00000                 | 24,225.00  |
| CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **               |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0190                                                                        | 0219001 | 1,451.000 | 6.00000               | 8,706.00   | 5.00000              | 7,255.00               | 6.10000                   | 8,851.10   |
| SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM                                                |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0200                                                                        | 0219011 | 13.000    | 350.00000             | 4,550.00   | 220.00000            | 2,860.00               | 200.00000                 | 2,600.00   |
| SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **         |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0210                                                                        | 0304002 | 1,653.000 | 65.00000              | 107,445.00 | 67.00000             | 110,751.00             | 42.00000                  | 69,426.00  |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE                                                    |         |           |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 3

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                   |            |         | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |                        | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                              |            |         | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                               |            |         | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>   |            |                      | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                           |            |
| 0220                                                                            | 0406170    | 998.000 | 140.00000             | 139,720.00 | 128.00000            | 127,744.00             | 148.00000                 | 147,704.00 |
| HMA S1 ton                                                                      |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0230                                                                            | 0406171    | 713.000 | 165.00000             | 117,645.00 | 134.00000            | 95,542.00              | 146.00000                 | 104,098.00 |
| HMA S0.5 ton                                                                    |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0240                                                                            | 0406176    | 323.000 | 55.00000              | 17,765.00  | 30.00000             | 9,690.00               | 21.50000                  | 6,944.50   |
| FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT **<br>See Special Provisions ** s.f.                 |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0250                                                                            | 0406238    | 248.000 | 15.00000              | 3,720.00   | 19.00000             | 4,712.00               | 32.00000                  | 7,936.00   |
| NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal                                              |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0260                                                                            | 0406999    | 700.000 | 1.00000               | 700.00     | 1.00000              | 700.00                 | 1.00000                   | 700.00     |
| ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST<br>(ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.   |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0270                                                                            | 0409001    | 205.000 | 83.00000              | 17,015.00  | 50.00000             | 10,250.00              | 50.00000                  | 10,250.00  |
| FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS<br>CONCRETE (0" TO 4") s.y.                          |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0280                                                                            | 0586001.10 | 8.000   | 6,500.00000           | 52,000.00  | 3,875.00000          | 31,000.00              | 8,700.00000               | 69,600.00  |
| TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.                                        |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0290                                                                            | 0586013.10 | 1.000   | 11,750.00000          | 11,750.00  | 9,710.00000          | 9,710.00               | 10,000.00000              | 10,000.00  |
| OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' -<br>10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions ** ea. |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0300                                                                            | 0586040.10 | 1.000   | 6,500.00000           | 6,500.00   | 3,945.00000          | 3,945.00               | 8,100.00000               | 8,100.00   |
| TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10'<br>DEEP ea.                                   |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0310                                                                            | 0586500.10 | 1.000   | 8,500.00000           | 8,500.00   | 8,190.00000          | 8,190.00               | 7,925.00000               | 7,925.00   |
| MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ea.                                                     |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0320                                                                            | 0586501.05 | 2.000   | 9,500.00000           | 19,000.00  | 8,550.00000          | 17,100.00              | 11,305.00000              | 22,610.00  |
| MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10'<br>DEEP ea.                                    |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |
| 0330                                                                            | 0586510.10 | 1.000   | 14,200.00000          | 14,200.00  | 10,000.00000         | 10,000.00              | 10,350.00000              | 10,350.00  |
| SPECIAL MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP **<br>See Special Provisions ** ea.             |            |         |                       |            |                      |                        |                           |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member    |            |         | (1) Rizzo Corporation |              | (2) O & G Industries |                        | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |              |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Quantity and Units                                               |            |         | Unit Price            | Ext Amount   | Unit Price           | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                |            |         | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>   |              |                      | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                           |              |
| 0340                                                             | 0586560.10 | 1.000   | 19,000.00000          | 19,000.00    | 32,500.00000         | 32,500.00              | 17,250.00000              | 17,250.00    |
| TIDEGATE MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP **<br>See Special Provisions ** |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0350                                                             | 0586650    | 3.000   | 1,900.00000           | 5,700.00     | 3,750.00000          | 11,250.00              | 4,275.00000               | 12,825.00    |
| RESET MANHOLE                                                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0360                                                             | 0586850    | 2.000   | 21,200.00000          | 42,400.00    | 17,000.00000         | 34,000.00              | 17,000.00000              | 34,000.00    |
| HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR ** See<br>Special Provisions **           |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0370                                                             | 0601020    | 595.000 | 50.00000              | 29,750.00    | 68.00000             | 40,460.00              | 26.00000                  | 15,470.00    |
| STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special<br>Provisions **                 |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0380                                                             | 0686000.12 | 247.000 | 79.00000              | 19,513.00    | 108.00000            | 26,676.00              | 115.75000                 | 28,590.25    |
| 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0390                                                             | 0686000.18 | 394.000 | 86.00000              | 33,884.00    | 122.00000            | 48,068.00              | 114.00000                 | 44,916.00    |
| 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0400                                                             | 0686000.24 | 164.000 | 100.00000             | 16,400.00    | 140.00000            | 22,960.00              | 151.00000                 | 24,764.00    |
| 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0410                                                             | 0686200.06 | 62.000  | 75.00000              | 4,650.00     | 80.00000             | 4,960.00               | 95.00000                  | 5,890.00     |
| 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' -<br>10' DEEP                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0420                                                             | 0686200.08 | 326.000 | 78.00000              | 25,428.00    | 120.00000            | 39,120.00              | 82.50000                  | 26,895.00    |
| 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' -<br>10' DEEP                    |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0430                                                             | 0703012    | 385.000 | 280.00000             | 107,800.00   | 150.00000            | 57,750.00              | 86.25000                  | 33,206.25    |
| MODIFIED RIPRAP                                                  |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0440                                                             | 0706001    | 236.000 | 9,732.00000           | 2,296,752.00 | 9,100.00000          | 2,147,600.00           | 7,075.00000               | 1,669,700.00 |
| MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions<br>**                       |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0450                                                             | 0706002    | 4.000   | 21,053.00000          | 84,212.00    | 20,000.00000         | 80,000.00              | 17,030.00000              | 68,120.00    |
| VERIFICATION TEST FOR<br>MICROPILES                              |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |
| 0460                                                             | 0706003    | 13.000  | 6,316.00000           | 82,108.00    | 6,000.00000          | 78,000.00              | 1,815.00000               | 23,595.00    |
| PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES                                        |            |         |                       |              |                      |                        |                           |              |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member        |         |           | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |                 | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                   |         |           | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                           |         |           | Cat Alt Set:          |            |                      | Cat Alt Member: |                           |            |
| 0470                                                                 | 0706004 | 100.000   | 158.00000             | 15,800.00  | 150.00000            | 15,000.00       | 190.00000                 | 19,000.00  |
| MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT                                          |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0480                                                                 | 0714026 | 2,150.000 | 256.00000             | 550,400.00 | 243.00000            | 522,450.00      | 141.25000                 | 303,687.50 |
| TEMPORARY SHEET PILING<br>(RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions<br>** |         | s.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0490                                                                 | 0728020 | 175.000   | 263.00000             | 46,025.00  | 76.00000             | 13,300.00       | 97.00000                  | 16,975.00  |
| STONE BALLAST ** See Special<br>Provisions **                        |         | ton       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0500                                                                 | 0728032 | 7.000     | 316.00000             | 2,212.00   | 536.00000            | 3,752.00        | 371.00000                 | 2,597.00   |
| NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE                                                  |         | c.y.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0510                                                                 | 0813001 | 2,040.000 | 101.00000             | 206,040.00 | 90.00000             | 183,600.00      | 44.00000                  | 89,760.00  |
| 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING                                             |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0520                                                                 | 0813451 | 49.000    | 190.00000             | 9,310.00   | 120.00000            | 5,880.00        | 64.25000                  | 3,148.25   |
| GRANITE STONE TRANSITION<br>CURBING                                  |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0530                                                                 | 0815001 | 89.000    | 25.00000              | 2,225.00   | 34.00000             | 3,026.00        | 16.50000                  | 1,468.50   |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP<br>CURBING                                   |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0540                                                                 | 0901003 | 32.000    | 1,600.00000           | 51,200.00  | 1,150.00000          | 36,800.00       | 1,225.00000               | 39,200.00  |
| STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special<br>Provisions **                        |         | ea.       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0550                                                                 | 0901007 | 7.000     | 3,500.00000           | 24,500.00  | 1,935.00000          | 13,545.00       | 2,650.00000               | 18,550.00  |
| DECORATIVE BOLLARD ** See Special<br>Provisions **                   |         | ea.       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0560                                                                 | 0913041 | 263.000   | 49.00000              | 12,887.00  | 47.00000             | 12,361.00       | 49.50000                  | 13,018.50  |
| 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE                                                  |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0570                                                                 | 0913351 | 1.000     | 1,316.00000           | 1,316.00   | 1,250.00000          | 1,250.00        | 1,330.00000               | 1,330.00   |
| 4' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH                                           |         | ea.       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0580                                                                 | 0913984 | 1,266.000 | 23.00000              | 29,118.00  | 21.50000             | 27,219.00       | 30.00000                  | 37,980.00  |
| TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE **<br>See Special Provisions **           |         | I.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

3/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                                               |            |            | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |                 | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                                                          |            |            | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                                                  |            |            | Cat Alt Set:          |            |                      | Cat Alt Member: |                           |            |
| 0590                                                                                                        | 0914019    | 70.000     | 1,043.00000           | 73,010.00  | 990.00000            | 69,300.00       | 1,055.00000               | 73,850.00  |
| ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **                                               |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0600                                                                                                        | 0921001    | 10,586.000 | 15.00000              | 158,790.00 | 21.00000             | 222,306.00      | 18.30000                  | 193,723.80 |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                                                                           |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0610                                                                                                        | 0921005    | 581.000    | 36.00000              | 20,916.00  | 32.00000             | 18,592.00       | 24.50000                  | 14,234.50  |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP                                                                                      |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0620                                                                                                        | 0921018    | 2,447.000  | 52.00000              | 127,244.00 | 53.00000             | 129,691.00      | 49.00000                  | 119,903.00 |
| BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **                                                                   |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0630                                                                                                        | 0921048    | 265.000    | 30.00000              | 7,950.00   | 55.00000             | 14,575.00       | 50.00000                  | 13,250.00  |
| DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                                                                                  |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0640                                                                                                        | 0924002    | 7.000      | 1,200.00000           | 8,400.00   | 1,000.00000          | 7,000.00        | 855.00000                 | 5,985.00   |
| CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP                                                                                      |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0650                                                                                                        | 0944000    | 2,297.000  | 32.00000              | 73,504.00  | 16.00000             | 36,752.00       | 14.50000                  | 33,306.50  |
| FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions **                                                 |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0660                                                                                                        | 0944105    | 150.000    | 315.80000             | 47,370.00  | 358.00000            | 53,700.00       | 155.00000                 | 23,250.00  |
| STRUCTURAL SOIL ** See Special Provisions **                                                                |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0670                                                                                                        | 0945060    | 478.000    | 37.00000              | 17,686.00  | 13.00000             | 6,214.00        | 15.00000                  | 7,170.00   |
| PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **                                                                |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0680                                                                                                        | 0949000.10 | 238.000    | 144.50000             | 34,391.00  | 138.00000            | 32,844.00       | 100.00000                 | 23,800.00  |
| GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions **                                                                   |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0690                                                                                                        | 0949003    | (1.000)    | 78,916.00000          | 78,916.00  | 100,000.00000        | 100,000.00      | 63,750.00000              | 63,750.00  |
| FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions ** |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0700                                                                                                        | 0950019    | 711.000    | 7.40000               | 5,261.40   | 5.20000              | 3,697.20        | 2.00000                   | 1,422.00   |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN                                                                                   |            |            |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                              |         |           | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |                 | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                                         |         |           | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                                                 |         |           | Cat Alt Set:          |            |                      | Cat Alt Member: |                           |            |
| 0710                                                                                       | 0950040 | 1,586.000 | 5.15000               | 8,167.90   | 4.90000              | 7,771.40        | 2.00000                   | 3,172.00   |
| CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **                               |         | s.y.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0720                                                                                       | 0969000 | (1.000)   | 126,816.00000         | 126,816.00 | 110,000.00000        | 110,000.00      | 125,000.00000             | 125,000.00 |
| PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **                                           |         | LS        |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0730                                                                                       | 0969054 | (1.000)   | 210,530.00000         | 210,530.00 | 200,000.00000        | 200,000.00      | 200,000.00000             | 200,000.00 |
| CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **                    |         | LS        |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0740                                                                                       | 0969062 | 26.000    | 4,994.75000           | 129,863.50 | 3,944.00000          | 102,544.00      | 6,030.00000               | 156,780.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **                             |         | mo.       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0750                                                                                       | 0971001 | (1.000)   | 29,137.00000          | 29,137.00  | 15,600.00000         | 15,600.00       | 275,000.00000             | 275,000.00 |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **                         |         | LS        |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0760                                                                                       | 0975004 | (1.000)   | 315,790.00000         | 315,790.00 | 2,000,000.00000      | 2,000,000.00    | 550,000.00000             | 550,000.00 |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT                                                          |         | LS        |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0770                                                                                       | 0979004 | 5.000     | 340.55000             | 1,702.75   | 150.00000            | 750.00          | 250.00000                 | 1,250.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **                             |         | ea.       |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0780                                                                                       | 0980020 | (1.000)   | 297,900.00000         | 297,900.00 | 129,000.00000        | 129,000.00      | 375,000.00000             | 375,000.00 |
| CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                                                     |         | LS        |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0790                                                                                       | 1208931 | 56.000    | 101.10000             | 5,661.60   | 177.00000            | 9,912.00        | 95.00000                  | 5,320.00   |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |         | s.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0800                                                                                       | 1210102 | 1,672.000 | 2.20000               | 3,678.40   | 0.60000              | 1,003.20        | 1.50000                   | 2,508.00   |
| 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS                                                    |         | l.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |
| 0810                                                                                       | 1210105 | 770.000   | 7.65000               | 5,890.50   | 7.50000              | 5,775.00        | 2.50000                   | 1,925.00   |
| EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS                                         |         | s.f.      |                       |            |                      |                 |                           |            |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member     |         |            | (1) Rizzo Corporation |            | (2) O & G Industries |            | (3) Manafort Brothers Inc |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                |         |            | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                        |         |            | Cat Alt Set:          |            | Cat Alt Member:      |            |                           |            |
| 0820                                                              | 1220027 | 49.000     | 16.00000              | 784.00     | 46.94000             | 2,300.06   | 28.50000                  | 1,396.50   |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **                   |         |            |                       |            |                      |            |                           |            |
| 0830                                                              | 1303400 | 1.000      | 12,000.00000          | 12,000.00  | 30,200.00000         | 30,200.00  | 38,375.00000              | 38,375.00  |
| WATER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **           |         |            |                       |            |                      |            |                           |            |
| 0840                                                              | 1401637 | 50.000     | 50.00000              | 2,500.00   | 205.00000            | 10,250.00  | 107.00000                 | 5,350.00   |
| SERVICE LATERAL (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **     |         |            |                       |            |                      |            |                           |            |
| 0850                                                              | 1403501 | 3.000      | 1,900.00000           | 5,700.00   | 3,300.00000          | 9,900.00   | 5,250.00000               | 15,750.00  |
| RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **       |         |            |                       |            |                      |            |                           |            |
| 0860                                                              | 1700001 | 20,000.000 | 1.00000               | 20,000.00  | 1.00000              | 20,000.00  | 1.00000                   | 20,000.00  |
| SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** |         |            |                       |            |                      |            |                           |            |
| Section Totals:                                                   |         |            | \$21,308,575.05       |            | \$21,700,000.00      |            | \$24,687,845.65           |            |

Contract Totals

\$21,308,575.05

\$21,700,000.00

\$24,687,845.65

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member       |         |         | (4) Project 0304-0029 a Loureiro Joint Venture |               |                 |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units                                                  |         |         | Unit Price                                     | Ext Amount    | Unit Price      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1                                                          |         |         | Cat Alt Set:                                   |               | Cat Alt Member: |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                                | 0000985 | (1.000) | 200,000.00000                                  | 200,000.00    |                 |            |            |            |
| TRACK MONITORING ** See Special Provisions **                       |         |         |                                                |               |                 |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                                | 0063510 | (1.000) | 18,507,500.00000                               | 18,507,500.00 |                 |            |            |            |
| RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **                  |         |         |                                                |               |                 |            |            |            |
| 0030                                                                | 0099990 | (1.000) | 50,000.00000                                   | 50,000.00     |                 |            |            |            |
| RAILROAD COMMUNICATION AND SIGNAL WORK ** See Special Provisions ** |         |         |                                                |               |                 |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                                       |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |            |                        |            |            |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                                        | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                           |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0040 0101000                                                                                                | (1.000)            | 25,000.00000                                      | 25,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **                                                |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0050 0101117                                                                                                | 500.000            | 50.00000                                          | 25,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **                                                  |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0060 0101128                                                                                                | (1.000)            | 75,000.00000                                      | 75,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0070 0107090                                                                                                | 11.000             | 1,200.00000                                       | 13,200.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **                                      |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0080 0201001                                                                                                | (1.000)            | 50,000.00000                                      | 50,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                                       |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0090 0202000                                                                                                | 752.000            | 62.00000                                          | 46,624.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| EARTH EXCAVATION                                                                                            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0100 0202315                                                                                                | 750.000            | 120.00000                                         | 90,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **                                               |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0110 0202529                                                                                                | 300.000            | 5.00000                                           | 1,500.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                                                            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0120 0202640                                                                                                | 4.000              | 3,000.00000                                       | 12,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **                                 |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0130 0207000                                                                                                | 6,855.000          | 47.00000                                          | 322,185.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| BORROW                                                                                                      |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0140 0209001                                                                                                | 5,025.000          | 2.00000                                           | 10,050.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| FORMATION OF SUBGRADE                                                                                       |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                 |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |            |                        |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                     |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0150 0210017                                                          | (1.000)            | 225,000.00000                                     | 225,000.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| INFILTRATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **                      |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0160 0210821                                                          | 2,000.000          | 1.00000                                           | 2,000.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **                  |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0170 0211000                                                          | 278.000            | 15.00000                                          | 4,170.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| ANTI-TRACKING PAD                                                     |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0180 0216012                                                          | 51.000             | 450.00000                                         | 22,950.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **         |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0190 0219001                                                          | 1,451.000          | 8.00000                                           | 11,608.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM                                          |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0200 0219011                                                          | 13.000             | 200.00000                                         | 2,600.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **   |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0210 0304002                                                          | 1,653.000          | 59.00000                                          | 97,527.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE                                              |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0220 0406170                                                          | 998.000            | 165.00000                                         | 164,670.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| HMA S1                                                                |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0230 0406171                                                          | 713.000            | 148.00000                                         | 105,524.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| HMA S0.5                                                              |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0240 0406176                                                          | 323.000            | 40.00000                                          | 12,920.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **               |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0250 0406238                                                          | 248.000            | 15.00000                                          | 3,720.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT                                        |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0260 0406999                                                          | 700.000            | 1.00000                                           | 700.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                       |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |            |                        |            |            |            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                        | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                           |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0270 0409001                                                                | 205.000            | 75.00000                                          | 15,375.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS<br>CONCRETE (0" TO 4")                           |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | s.y.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0280 0586001.10                                                             | 8.000              | 5,500.00000                                       | 44,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP                                        |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0290 0586013.10                                                             | 1.000              | 6,500.00000                                       | 6,500.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' -<br>10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0300 0586040.10                                                             | 1.000              | 4,200.00000                                       | 4,200.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10'<br>DEEP                                   |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0310 0586500.10                                                             | 1.000              | 13,000.00000                                      | 13,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                                     |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0320 0586501.05                                                             | 2.000              | 10,000.00000                                      | 20,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10'<br>DEEP                                    |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0330 0586510.10                                                             | 1.000              | 11,500.00000                                      | 11,500.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| SPECIAL MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP **<br>See Special Provisions **             |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0340 0586560.10                                                             | 1.000              | 16,000.00000                                      | 16,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| TIDEGATE MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP **<br>See Special Provisions **            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0350 0586650                                                                | 3.000              | 2,000.00000                                       | 6,000.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| RESET MANHOLE                                                               |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0360 0586850                                                                | 2.000              | 26,000.00000                                      | 52,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR ** See<br>Special Provisions **                      |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0370 0601020                                                                | 595.000            | 28.00000                                          | 16,660.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special<br>Provisions **                            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | s.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0380 0686000.12                                                             | 247.000            | 90.00000                                          | 22,230.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                               |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | l.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0390 0686000.18                                                             | 394.000            | 105.00000                                         | 41,370.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                               |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
|                                                                             | l.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                          |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |              |                        |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                           | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                              |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0400                                                           | 0686000.24         | 164.000                                           | 133.00000    | 21,812.00              |            |            |            |
| 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                                  |                    | I.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0410                                                           | 0686200.06         | 62.000                                            | 36.00000     | 2,232.00               |            |            |            |
| 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                     |                    | I.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0420                                                           | 0686200.08         | 326.000                                           | 41.00000     | 13,366.00              |            |            |            |
| 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP                     |                    | I.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0430                                                           | 0703012            | 385.000                                           | 155.00000    | 59,675.00              |            |            |            |
| MODIFIED RIPRAP                                                |                    | c.y.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0440                                                           | 0706001            | 236.000                                           | 10,000.00000 | 2,360,000.00           |            |            |            |
| MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **                        |                    | ea.                                               |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0450                                                           | 0706002            | 4.000                                             | 23,000.00000 | 92,000.00              |            |            |            |
| VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES                               |                    | ea.                                               |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0460                                                           | 0706003            | 13.000                                            | 7,500.00000  | 97,500.00              |            |            |            |
| PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES                                      |                    | ea.                                               |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0470                                                           | 0706004            | 100.000                                           | 150.00000    | 15,000.00              |            |            |            |
| MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT                                    |                    | I.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0480                                                           | 0714026            | 2,150.000                                         | 300.00000    | 645,000.00             |            |            |            |
| TEMPORARY SHEET PILING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions ** |                    | s.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0490                                                           | 0728020            | 175.000                                           | 95.00000     | 16,625.00              |            |            |            |
| STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **                     |                    | ton                                               |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0500                                                           | 0728032            | 7.000                                             | 120.00000    | 840.00                 |            |            |            |
| NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE                                            |                    | c.y.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0510                                                           | 0813001            | 2,040.000                                         | 54.00000     | 110,160.00             |            |            |            |
| 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING                                       |                    | I.f.                                              |              |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                            |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |            |                        |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0520 0813451                                                     | 49.000             | 79.50000                                          | 3,895.50   |                        |            |            |            |
| GRANITE STONE TRANSITION<br>CURBING                              | I.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0530 0815001                                                     | 89.000             | 15.00000                                          | 1,335.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP<br>CURBING                               | I.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0540 0901003                                                     | 32.000             | 1,250.00000                                       | 40,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special<br>Provisions **                    | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0550 0901007                                                     | 7.000              | 3,000.00000                                       | 21,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| DECORATIVE BOLLARD ** See Special<br>Provisions **               | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0560 0913041                                                     | 263.000            | 52.00000                                          | 13,676.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE                                              | I.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0570 0913351                                                     | 1.000              | 1,500.00000                                       | 1,500.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| 4' CHAIN LINK GATE 8' HIGH                                       | ea.                |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0580 0913984                                                     | 1,266.000          | 30.00000                                          | 37,980.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE **<br>See Special Provisions **       | I.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0590 0914019                                                     | 70.000             | 1,300.00000                                       | 91,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (6'<br>HIGH) ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0600 0921001                                                     | 10,586.000         | 13.00000                                          | 137,618.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                                | s.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0610 0921005                                                     | 581.000            | 19.00000                                          | 11,039.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP                                           | s.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0620 0921018                                                     | 2,447.000          | 48.00000                                          | 117,456.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| BRICK PAVING ** See Special<br>Provisions **                     | s.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0630 0921048                                                     | 265.000            | 50.00000                                          | 13,250.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                                       | s.f.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0640 0924002                                                     | 7.000              | 700.00000                                         | 4,900.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP                                           | c.y.               |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                                          |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |            |                        |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                                           | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                              |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0650 0944000                                                                                                   | 2,297.000          | 15.00000                                          | 34,455.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.<br>** See Special Provisions **                                            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0660 0944105                                                                                                   | 150.000            | 95.00000                                          | 14,250.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| STRUCTURAL SOIL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.                                                              |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0670 0945060                                                                                                   | 478.000            | 40.00000                                          | 19,120.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.                                                              |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0680 0949000.10                                                                                                | 238.000            | 75.00000                                          | 17,850.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| GRAVEL MULCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.                                                                 |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0690 0949003                                                                                                   | (1.000)            | 90,000.00000                                      | 90,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions ** LS |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0700 0950019                                                                                                   | 711.000            | 7.00000                                           | 4,977.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN s.y.                                                                                 |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0710 0950040                                                                                                   | 1,586.000          | 4.00000                                           | 6,344.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.                                              |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0720 0969000                                                                                                   | (1.000)            | 200,000.00000                                     | 200,000.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions ** LS                                                            |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0730 0969054                                                                                                   | (1.000)            | 250,000.00000                                     | 250,000.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions ** LS                                     |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0740 0969062                                                                                                   | 26.000             | 3,500.00000                                       | 91,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.                                             |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |
| 0750 0971001                                                                                                   | (1.000)            | 50,000.00000                                      | 50,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS                                          |                    |                                                   |            |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page: 15

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                                                            |                    | (4) Project 0304-0029 a<br>Loureiro Joint Venture |              |                        |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                                                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>                                                                                |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                               |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0760 0975004                                                                                     | (1.000)            | 2,750,000.00000                                   | 2,750,000.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT<br>CLOSEOUT                                                             | LS                 |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0770 0979004                                                                                     | 5.000              | 350.00000                                         | 1,750.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE<br>DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions<br>**                             | ea.                |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0780 0980020                                                                                     | (1.000)            | 288,000.00000                                     | 288,000.00   |                        |            |            |            |
| CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING                                                                           | LS                 |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0790 1208931                                                                                     | 56.000             | 25.00000                                          | 1,400.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM<br>(TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE<br>SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0800 1210102                                                                                     | 1,672.000          | 1.00000                                           | 1,672.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT<br>MARKINGS                                                       | l.f.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0810 1210105                                                                                     | 770.000            | 10.00000                                          | 7,700.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS                                            | s.f.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0820 1220027                                                                                     | 49.000             | 50.00000                                          | 2,450.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special<br>Provisions **                                               | s.f.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0830 1303400                                                                                     | 1.000              | 75,000.00000                                      | 75,000.00    |                        |            |            |            |
| WATER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) **<br>See Special Provisions **                                       | ea.                |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0840 1401637                                                                                     | 50.000             | 150.00000                                         | 7,500.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| SERVICE LATERAL (SANITARY<br>SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **                                 | l.f.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0850 1403501                                                                                     | 3.000              | 900.00000                                         | 2,700.00     |                        |            |            |            |
| RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY<br>SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **                                   | ea.                |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| 0860 1700001                                                                                     | 20,000.000         | 1.00000                                           | 20,000.00    |                        |            |            |            |
| SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED<br>COST) ** See Special Provisions **                             | est.               |                                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                                                                           |                    | \$28,215,310.50                                   |              |                        |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

|                                       |                 |  |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| Contract Totals                       | \$28,215,310.50 |  |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |                 |  |